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MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

125 West North Street e Post Office Box 608
Canton, Mississippi 39046
601-855-5500 e Facsimile 601-855-5759
www.madison-co.com

\J

TO: Madison County Board of Supervisors
FROM: Comptroller’s Office
DATE: August 25, 2013

SUBJECT: Claim Rejection (Harreld Chevrolet)

State law requires a purchase order to be issued for any purchases greater than 1,000.00. We received
an invoice from Harreld Chevrolet for worked performed on a 2010 Chevrolet Silverado Truck for
$1,243.75. The employee thought the truck was under warranty; therefore a purchase order was not
issued.

For that reason, we are asking the Madison County Board of Supervisors to reject the claim to Harreld
Chevrolet in the amount of $1,243.75 dated 12/28/2011, Ro#121321.

The Board of Supervisors has directed its counsel to seek an expedited and appropriate remedy through
the filing of a Declaratory Compliant in the Circuit Court of Madison County. In compliance with the
anticipated Order, Madison County expects to satisfy the herein-above invoice.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Attachments

John Bell Crosby, District One Gerald Steen, District Three Paul Griffin, District Five
Ronny Lott, District Two Karl M. Banks, Sr., District Four Arthur Johnston, Chancery Clerk



AR RE L Harreld Chevrolet
HWY 51 » Canton, M$S 380486
(601) £859-1611 RO: 121321

i e S Cashier: 000108 16:31-2
CANTON Date Returned: 12/28/2011

Serving Central Mississippi Since 1932 Status: REPRINT
CLOSED
IN:038430UT: 1445
i Customer: 5144 VIN:3GCRKPE37AG140380
MADISON CTY. EMERGENCY MANAGMENT 2010 CHEV SILVERADO
| P O BOX 608 Miles-In: 59283 Out: 59283
CANTON MS 39046 Delivered: 07/14/2011

Cellular: 601-259-7787
Contact: MADISON CTY. EMERGENCY MA

!
:
|

Advisor: 00018C-ERIC R. DAWSON Hat : Date In: 12/22/2011
| oP Acct Tech Hours Complaint/Cause/Correction Per Unit Extended Price
[ CUSTOMER PAY |
A SCP 000185C 6.50 Labor Toctal: 520.00
CUSTOMER STATES POPPING NOISE UNDER VEHICLE...SOUNDS LIKE
WIRES TOUCHING
REPLACED COMPRESSCOR, ACCUMULATOR, ORFICE, RECHARGED SYSTEM
Parts: 1 % 25891791 COMPRESSO 9.170 484 .29 484 .29
1 19259601 ORIFICE 9,213 18.46 18.46
1 12378526 LUBRICANT 8.800 27.00 27.00
i NPN705133 ACUM 67.94 67.954
i 2 NPN40355 BELT 59.06 59.06
3 FREON GLOWCHARGE 15.00 45.00
Total Parts: 701.75
Operation Total: 1221..75
|
|
|
|
|
| _ ) Customer Pay Labor: 520.00
| * GM Lifetime Warranty Part Customer Pay Parts: 701.75
? Shop Supplies and Environmental Fee: 22.00
ﬂ
i CustChg: 1243.75 Customer Total Due: 1243.75

I hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done along
with the necessary material and agree that you are not regponsible
for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of
fire, theft, or aig other cause bevond your control or for any delays including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness
caused by unavailability of parts Or delays in parts shipments by the § for a particular purpose and Harreld Chevrolet neither
supplier or transporter. 1 hereby grant you and/or your employees assumes ncr authorizes any other person to_assume for
ermission to operate the vehicle herein éescribed on streets, it any liability in comnnection with the sale of the product.
i This élsclainer by Harreld Chevrolet in no way affects
the terms of the manufacturer's warranty.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES: All warranties on this product are
the mapufacturer's. Harreld Chevrolet heveby expre$sly
disclaims ali warranties either express or implied,

: - H
highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection.
An express mechanic’'s lien is hereby acknowledged on the wvehicle to i
secure the amount of repairs thereto. H . .
I "All parts installed are new/salvaged or reconditicned paxts.”®
TERM

RMS

ALL REPAIRS SUBJECT TO A MINIMUM OF 1.0 HOUR DIAGNCGSTIC TIME. S:  STRICTLY (ASY unless arrangements made.

Signature: Thank you for allowing us to serve you!

{
|
{
1
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MADISON COUNTY
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY

Butch Hammack, Director ® bhammack@madison-co.com

April 25,2013

In regards to an outstanding invoice from Harreld Chevrolet, [ was informed that the
particular repairs that were needed for the 2010 Chevrolet Pickup in the emergency
management fleet were covered under the warranty for that vehicle. Based on that
information, a purchase order for repairs was not generated.

Phone: (601) 859-4188 * Fax: (601) 859-4743 « P.O. Box 608 ¢ 125 West North Street « Canton, MS 39046
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MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

125 West North Street e Post Office Box 608
Canton, Mississippi 39046
601-855-5500 e Facsimile 601-855-5759
www.madison-co.com

TO: Madison County Board of Supervisors
FROM: Comptroller’s Office
DATE: August 25, 2013

SUBJECT: Claim Rejection (Old River Truck Sales)

State law requires a purchase order to be issued for any purchases over 1,000.00. We received an
invoice from Old River Truck Sales for worked performed on a (SW-9) 2010 Volvo Garbage Truck for
$1,715.29. The employee and vendor thought the truck was under warranty; therefore a purchase order
was not issued.

For that reason, we are asking the Madison County Board of Supervisors to reject the claim to Old River
Truck Sales in the amount of $1,715.29 dated 10/31/2012, Invoice no. 4223050002.

The Board of Supervisors has directed its counsel to seek an expedited and appropriate remedy through
the filing of a Declaratory Compliant in the Circuit Court of Madison County. In compliance with the
anticipated Order, Madison County expects to satisfy the herein-above invoice.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Attachments

John Bell Crosby, District One Gerald Steen, District Three Paul Griffin, District Five
Ronny Lott, District Two Karl M. Banks, Sr., District Four Arthur Johnston, Chancery Clerk



OLD RAVER TRUCK SALES

WE WORK HARDER

251 YANDELL AVE.

139 OLD HWY. 49 S,
CANTON, MS 39046 (601) 407-1160

RICHLAND, MS 39218 (601) 664-1410

3724 HWY. 33 N. 2826 INDUSTRIAL BLVD.
CROSBY, MS 39633 (601) 639-4341 LAUREL, MS 39440 (801) 651-5118
40 HWY. 35 SERVICE RD. "WESTILLWORKHARDER' 5421 MONTERREY DR.
FOXWORTH, MS 39483 (601) 736-9822 VOLVO ISUZU BATON ROUGE, LA 70814 (225) 932-0221
MADISON CO ROAD DEPT MADISON CO ROAD DEPT
SOLD SHIP
Te: P.O. BOX 608 O .0, BoX 608
CANTON MS 39046 CANTON MS 39046
CUSTOMER PO, REFERENCE NO.

039215 039955 _(601) 855—567? . " CM QQQé&gg

TERMS: (00) DUE 10TH / AFTER MONTH END
COMPLETION DATE: 07/31/2012
UNIT: SW-9 YEAR: 2010 MAKE/MODEL: VOLVO
SERIAL: 4VS5KC9EH7AN289319 MILEAGE: 53984
JOB#01 42 000 00 COOLING SYSTEM
REPAIR COOLANT LEAK COMING OUT FROM RADIATOR AREA

04/11/2012 09:54 PM TECHNICIAN: 0042

CK FOR COOLANT LEAK PRESSURE TEST AND CK FOR LEAKS AND
FOUND RADIATOR HAS PIN HOLE IN IT ON LEFT SIDE ABOUT 2/3
OF THE WAY DOWN TRY TO TAKE PICTURES AS BEST AS POSSIBLE
AND DRAIN COOLANT AND REMOVE A/C CONDENSOR AND CAC AND
UNHOOK SURGE TANK AND REMOVE DISCONNECT RADIATOR HOSES
AND TRANS LINES AND REMOVE RADIATOR SWAP COVERS OVER TO
NEW RADIATOR AND INSTALL HOOK UP ALL LINES AND

**x*PTLED WARRANTY ON RADIATOR AND WAS DENIED DUE TO
SOMETHING HIT RADIATOR

11 VOL 948211 CABLE TIE i _ 0.32EA 3.52
2 BD BD 24115 20 HOSE CLAMP ' 0.88EA 1.76
2 CAR SUS26 ATF = : 6.99EA 13.98
1 VOL 85125540 RADIATOR 1213.73EA 1213.73

“PARTS SUBTOTAL 1232.99

. LABOR ‘SUBTOTAL 455,00

SHOP SUPPLIES AND EPA CHARGE 27.30

** JOB SUBTOTAL 1715.29

. . *TOTAL PARTS: s 5 1232.99

*TOTAL LABOR: 455.00

*TOTAI, SHOP SUPPLIES AND EPA CHARGE: 27.30

**i****************************************************_*

New Hours are
7:00am to 1l:30am MON-FRI
7:00am to 7:00pm SAT & SUN

khkkkdhdhhhkkAdhhkhhkkdhhrdd kb bbbk hrhdrr kb khhddbdbhhrr ok khkk

FREIGHT. _SUBTOTAL TAXSTATUSSTATE | SALESTAX PLEASE PAY
1715.29 EXEMPT  MS 0.00 1715.29

TERVS

Any warranties on the product sold hereby are those mada by the manufacturer. The selier
hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, Including any implied
warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes
nor authorizes any other person to assuma for it any liabifity in connection with the sale o
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE sald products. Any li ined herein does not apoly where prohibitied by law,
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MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

125 West North Street o Post Office Box 608
Canton, Mississippi 39046
601-855-5500 e Facsimile 601-855-5759
www.madison-co.com
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TO: Madison County Board of Supervisors

FROM: Comptroller’s Office

DATE: August 25, 2013

SUBJECT: Claim Rejection (Vulcan Construction Materials, LP)

State law requires a purchase order for any purchases greater than 1,000.00. Madison County received
two invoices from Vulcan Construction Materials. One of which, the Road Department prepared a
requisition requesting to purchase #7 washed limestone from LaFarge in Vicksburg. Per the Road
Department’s request, the Purchase Clerk issued Purchase Order #130464 to LaFarge for said limestone.
The Road Department mistakenly picked up the limestone from Vulcan Materials in Vicksburg (Invoice#
30320970) instead of LaFarge. The purchase clerk discovered several days later that the Road
Department had picked up the limestone from the wrong vendor. State law forbids us from issuing an
after-the-fact purchase order to Vulcan for the mistakenly picked-up limestone. Madison County does
not have a valid purchase order in place for limestone mistakenly picked up from Vulcan.

Another invoice (#30286671) from Vulcan Construction Material relates to overages on a purchase
order. As stated, we only have authority to pay up to the amount of the purchase order.

For those reasons we are asking the Madison County Board of Supervisors to reject the overage unpaid
amount on invoice #30286671 and to reject the claim on invoice #30320970 to Vulcan Construction
Materials, LP. They are listed below:

Date Invoice# Amount
1. May 14, 2013 30286671 $65.60
2. June 30, 2013 30320970 $2,699.73

The Board of Supervisors has directed its counsel to seek an expedited and appropriate remedy through
the filing of a Declaratory Compliant in the Circuit Court of Madison County. In compliance with the
anticipated Order, Madison County expects to satisfy the herein-above invoices.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Attachments

John Bell Crosby, District One Gerald Steen, District Three Paul Griffin, District Five
Ronny Lott, District Two Karl M. Banks, Sr., District Four Arthur Johnston, Chancery Clerk



: CUSTOMER NO:  69317-140194
“ tun INVOICE NO: 30286671

Materials Company and Affiliates

CENTRAL REGION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP INVOICE DATE: 5/14/2013
suip 70, FOB Plant INVOICE AMT: S 540.27
g 3037937
Madison County - County Wide ORDER
DUE DATE: 6/15/2013
VICKSBURG , MS
SOLD TO:

To ensure proper credit, please include remiltance or

MADISON CNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT list invoice numbers on your check remittance and send to:
Vulcan Materials

P O BOX 608 Drawer 0344

CANTON , MS 39046

PO Box 11407

Birmingham, AL 35246-0344
INQUIRIES: 205-298-3662

* REBILL ***
PO 130346 PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN WITH REMITTANCE  TAX EXEMPT |.D.:_te
SALES REP LOCATION PO NUMBER REF. CONTRACT. NO.
11547 Brett VanderMeed: YICKSBURG SALES YARD | ‘ ?) O 3 ‘-"—‘(0
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE CUSTOMER NUMBER LOCATION ORDER BILL OF LADING FOB
30286671 |5/14/2013 69317-140194 4435-141 3037937 PICKUP
SHIP DATE TICKET VEHICLE PROD. CODE DESCRIPTION UOM QUANITY PRICE AMOUNT
5/7/2013 15200521 |MC 83 27271 |7 WASHED WHITE Ton 20.01 27.000 540.27
20.01% 540.27 *
LS. 6a %
P ap o Lo ant
aamvl 13P724
VENDOR# 15360
camvg 1S90 30003 |
Total Quantity 20.01 Taxes: Percent: Amt: Sales Tax
Total Freight
474 67
TERMS:  NET 15th PROX - Payable in {ull by the ; S 54027
15th of each month following month of Toual invoice ) 82
shipment.
For each month or part thoreo! that amounts due herounder ara nol paid when dup, there wil bo added to such amount a Iate charge computed ot the rate of 1 1/2% per month or at the maximum rale permitted
under applicable law or al such lesser rate as may be established by Vulcan from time to tme. Customer shall pay all cost of coliection including a
reasonable attormey's foo for sarvices by suit o in past due invoces.

| Page 1 of 1

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY AND AFFILIATES
CENTRAL REGION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP
RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECODS




CUSTOMER NO:  69317-140194
“ tun INVOICE NO: 30320970

Materials Company and Affiliates

CENTRAL REGION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP INVOICE DATE: 6/30/2013
swip 10, 130273 - Madison County INVOICE AMT: § 2,699.73
: 3051449
Madison County Road Dept ORIER
Road Dept DUE DATE: 7/15/2013
CANTON, MS
SOLD TO:

To ensure proper credit, please include remittance or

MADISON CNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT list invoice numbers on your check remittance and send to:
Vulcan Materials

P O BOX 608 Drawer 0344

CANTON ,MS 39046 PO Box 11407

Birmingham, AL 35246-0344
INQUIRIES: 205-298-3662

INVOICE

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN WITH REMITTANCE ~ TAX EXEMPT I.D.:._TE

SALES REP LOCATION PO NUMBER REF. CONTRACT. NO.
11547 Brett VanderMeed: YICKSBURG SALES YARD 130464
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE CUSTOMER NUMBER LOCATION ORDER BILL OF LADING FOB
30320970 (6/30/2013 69317-140194 4435-141 3051449 PICKUP
SHIP DATE TICKET VEHICLE PROD. CODE DESCRIPTION UOM QUANITY PRICE AMOUNT
6/28/2013 15200728 |MC 80 27271 |7 WASHED WHITE Ton 19.97 27.000 539.19
6/28/2013 15200729 |MC 83 27271 |7 WASHED WHITE Ton 20.25 27.000 546.75
6/28/2013 15200730 |MC 81 27271 |7 WASHED WHITE Ton 20.21 27.000 545.67
6/28/2013 15200731 |MC 82 27271 |7 WASHED WHITE Ton 20.04 27.000 541.08
6/28/2013 15200732 |MC 83 27271 |7 WASHED WHITE Ton 19.52 27.000 527.04
99.99* 2,699.73 *
Total Quantity 99.99 Taxes: Percent: Amt Sales Tax
Total Freight
TERMS:  NET 15th PROX - Payable in full by the ; $ 2,699.73
15th of each month following month of Tors! invorce
shipment.

For each month or part thereof that amounts due hereunder are not paid when due, there will be added to such amount a late charge computed at the rate of 1 1/2% per month or at the maximum rate permitted
under applicable law or at such lesser rate as may be established by Vuican from time to time. Customer shall pay all cost of collection including a
reasonable attorney’s fee for services by suit or otherwise in collecting past due invoices.

Page 1 of 1

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY AND AFFILIATES
CENTRAL REGION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP
RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECODS
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MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

125 West North Street e Post Office Box 608
Canton, Mississippi 39046
601-855-5500 e Facsimile 601-855-5759
www.madison-co.com

TO: Madison County Board of Supervisors
FROM: Comptroller’s Office
DATE: August 25, 2013

SUBIJECT: Claim Rejection (BrenCorp)

State law requires a purchase order to be issued for any purchases over 1,000.00. We received two
invoices from BrenCorp for worked performed on a HP Scanner/Plotter. The employee authorized the
work which resulted in being over $1,000.00 and a purchase order was not issued for the excess over a
$1,000.00.

For that reason, we are asking the Madison County Board of Supervisors to reject the claim to BrenCorp
in the amount of $722.25 dated 03/05/2013, Invoice no. 935.

The Board of Supervisors has directed its counsel to seek an expedited and appropriate remedy through
the filing of a Declaratory Compliant in the Circuit Court of Madison County. In compliance with the
anticipated Order, Madison County expects to satisfy the herein-above invoice.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Attachments

John Bell Crosby, District One Gerald Steen, District Three Paul Griffin, District Five
Ronny Lott, District Two Karl M. Banks, Sr., District Four Arthur Johnston, Chancery Clerk



é; renCorp
.0. Box 1762
Canton, MS 39046
(601)918-7307

BrenCorp

Invoice

03/05/2013

_ Invoice #

jason@brencorp.net Due
Net 30 04/04/2013
Madison County Board of Supervisors
GIS Department
C/O Kay Little
125 West North Street
Canton, MS 39046
 AmountDue | Enclosed
* Onsite to diagnose, and repair HP CP800PS Scanner/PlotteR for failure to boot and 0 0.00 0.00T
illuminate lamp, replace Power Supply, Camera Driver Board, and Lamp. test all.
* Q1261-60027 Lamp assembly, HP CP800 1 215.00 215.00T
* Q1254-60098 Camera Driver Board HP CP800 1 415.00 415.00T
é Shipping, overnight 1 45.00 45.00T
RECEIVED
g / Z?’ 13 E
CLAIM
o MAY 28 2013
i Nnd VENDOR#
CLAIM#
SubTotal $675.00
Tax (7%) $47.25
‘ Totalle $722.25




Jansras,,
'S¢ SUPE 22,
00O srras R
AR Lo

)

)

2

<
\‘|

o

O
ol
X
()
e
ll"\!\
SIpPpy % S

)
“e,

W* 5
s,
=

Qv

=
o
SCPPPrT L

PLLLLZ)
Pl 2.,
o\

’
)
X
D
,
o,

Ty

.
(I W

os OUNTY
27T LA

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

125 West North Street o Post Office Box 608
Canton, Mississippi 39046
601-855-5500 e Facsimile 601-855-5759
www.madison-co.com
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TO: Madison County Board of Supervisors
FROM: Comptroller’s Office

DATE: August 25, 2013

SUBJECT: Claim Rejections (Dickerson & Bowen, Inc)

State law requires a purchase order to be issued for any purchases over 500.00 (2008). We received
several outstanding invoices from Dickerson & Bowen, Inc related to overages on purchase orders.
Dickerson & Bowen, Inc has been contacted and is aware of the situation. They are trying to collect
payments on theses invoices but we only have authority to pay up to the amount of the purchase order.

For that reason, we are asking the Madison County Board of Supervisors to reject the overage unpaid
amount on these invoices to Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. These claims are listed as follows:

Date Invoice# Amount
1. July5,2008 50000 $741.98
2. June5, 2010 54849 $240.06
3. November 13, 2010 55992 $43.46
4. November 30, 3011 58356 $324.32
5. March 31, 2012 59149 $4,610.65
6. September 15,2012 60256 $637.83

The Board of Supervisors has directed its counsel to seek an expedited and appropriate remedy through
the filing of a Declaratory Compliant in the Circuit Court of Madison County. In compliance with the
anticipated Order, Madison County expects to satisfy the herein-above invoices.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Attachments

John Bell Crosby, District One Gerald Steen, District Three Paul Griffin, District Five
Ronny Lott, District Two Karl M. Banks, Sr., District Four Arthur Johnston, Chancery Clerk



DICKERSON INVOICE
Invoice #: 50000
Octob - Date: 7/5/08
i ctober 2008 :
FsOWEN Customer No: 530360
A Highway Construction Company
Brookhaven, Mississippi
PO #: 79614
From: Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.
P. O. Box 1008
Brookhaven MS 39602-1008
Sold To: MADISON COUNTY Delivered To:
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS /
2961 S. LIBERTY ST. ‘
CANTON, MS 39046 ,
Sale Date Material Units UM Unit Price MatiTotal HaulTotal TaxCd Tax Total
JOB#/PO# /79614
07/02/08 Surface SC-1 Type 2 116.130 TON 46.0000 E 5,341.98 0.00 0.00 5,341.98
Total : 5,341.98 0.00 0.00 5,341.98
Total Invoice: 5,341.98 0.00 0.00 5,341.98
REC'D *CLAIM £y .9 17 %2 ¢4 I3
‘ 217300
SEP 1 9 2008
é%;gzog# LAIM# y R : T
/ - / -Tngqo q - 'g’ 4 (9L
Payment Type: On Account
NET30 payterms Net 30 Days 0.00 discount offered if paid before Total: 5,341.98

Remit To Address:
Dickerson & Bowen
P.O. Box 23699
Jackson, MS 39225-3699



PURCHASE ORDER
MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

P.O. BOX 608 : PO No : 79614
CANTON, MISSISSIPPI 39046 eeem oo
601-855-5503 Req. No 16852
Page 1
T O:immmmm e e e L. S HIP T Ot------mmmmmmem oo :
12919

DEPARTMENT OF ROAD MANAGEMENT
3137 SOUTH LIBERTY STREET
: CANTON, MS 39046

DICKERSON & BOWEN, INC.
P.O. BOX 23699

JACKSON MS 39225 3699 2 ) SHIP VIA BEST WAY

Date Ordered : Date Required : Department Entered by:
7/ 2/2008 $ 8/ 2/2008 : 300 ROAD DEPARTMENT : HCRUNK

100.00:051300909:SURFACE ASPHALT g 46 .00TN: 4600.00:
i :OLD YAZOO CITY ROAD -

5 o

00000000

Pirchase Clerk
601-855-5503
hardy@madison-co.com

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL SHIPMENTS AND INVOICES
INVOICE AMOUNTS GREATER THAN PURCHASE ORDER AMOUNT CANNOT BE PAID




DICKERSON : : | INVOICE

BOWEN

A Highway Construction-Company
Brookhaven, Mississippi

From: Dickersoh & Bowen, Inc.
P. O. Box 1008
Brookhaven MS 39602-1008

I
Sold To: MADISON COUNTY Delivered To: JUN 14 2010

P.O. BOX 608 ‘ :

CANTON, MS 39046 | ,
Sale Date Material Units UM Unit Price MatlTotal HaulTotal TaxCd Tax Total
DB#/PO# /81180 !
06/03/10 SC-1 Type 8 43610 TON 49,6000 E 2,163.05 0.00 0.00 2,163.05
06/04/10 SC-1 Type 8 61.230 TON 496000 E 3,037.01 0.00 0.00 3,037.01

Total : 5,200.06 0.00 0.00 5,200.06

"E¢‘D'0wM

—

—————

%JUN,\l 5 2010

VENDOR#

CLAIM ' -
Zz‘ﬂ_ﬁ‘ (5"\2?—,360-(132_«& %C/\{ya OD
‘ A

‘ayment Type: On Account

NET30 pay terms Net 30 Days 0.00 discount offered if paid before Total: 5,200.06

Remit To Address:
Dickerson & Bowen
P.O. Box 23699
Jackson, MS 39225-3699



PURCHASE ORDER

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS = = =  —ccccmmmcmmmmmcean-
P.O. BOX 608 : PO No : 81180
CANTON, MISSISSIPPI 39046 = cecmmccccmemmemoe-
601-855-5503 Reqg. No 18806
Page 1
A O e e T pepup— : : SHIP T Ot--mmmmmm e
12919 : DEPARTMENT OF ROAD MANAGEMENT
: DICKERSON & BOWEN, INC. 3137 SOUTH LIBERTY STREET
: P.O. BOX 23699 : : CANTON, MS 39046
JACKSON MS 39225 3699 ; ; SHIP VIA BEST WAY
: Date Ordered : Date Required : Department : Entered by:
6/ 3/2010 : 7/ 3/2010 : 300 ROAD DEPARTMENT : HCRUNK
Quantity: Item Description : Unit Cost Extension
100.00:150300632:SURFACE ASPHALT - 49.60TN: 4960.00:

“e 4o 8% e ae

00000000
¥dy C
Purch Clerk
601-885-5503

hardy@madison-co.com

Signed:

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL SHIPMENTS AND INVOICES
INVOICE AMOUNTS GREATER THAN PURCHASE ORDER AMOUNT CANNOT BE PAID



NET30 pay terms Net 30 Days

Invoice #: 55992 |
Date: 11/13/10
IVED :
BOWEN RECE “ Customer No: 530360 |
ighway Construction Compan, | \ { 2“ 3
AH,gr)oo;h:vcuiuwississ;pip ’ NO\J " "} i
PO #: 81546
Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.
P. O. Box 1008
Brookhaven MS 39602-1008
Sold To: MADISON COUNTY Delivered To:
P.O. BOX 608
CANTON, MS 39046 ,
Sale Date Material Units UM Unit Price MatlTotal HaulTotal TaxCd Tax Total
JOB#/PO# / 81546
11/12/10 Surface SC-1 Type 2 100.820 TON 53.0000 E 5,343.46 0.00 5,343.46
Total : 5,343.46 0.00 5,343.46
534346 000 534346
REC'D *CLAM
o
. DEC 02200 5%
;Pg,«,mwrﬁ f.om N Fir-s
Wﬂ& Sl
Payment Type: On Account
0.00 discount offered if paid before Total: 5,343.46

Remit To Address:
Dickerson & Bowen
P.O. Box 23699
Jackson, MS 39225-3699




PURCHASE ORDER

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS = = = —--cmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
P.O. BOX 608 : PO No : 81546 :
CANTON, MISSISSIPPI 39046 = —--mceccccemeeee—a—
601-855-5503 Req. No 19280
Page 1
T Ot -memmemr e e e e e e S HIP TO:t--mmmmmmm e e e meme ==
12919 : DEPARTMENT OF ROAD MANAGEMENT
DICKERSON & BOWEN, INC. 3137 SOUTH LIBERTY STREET
P.O. BOX 23699 3 : CANTON, MS 39046
JACKSON MS 39225 3699 . : SHIP VIA BEST WAY
: Date Ordered : Date Required : Department : Entered by:
11/12/2010 : 12/12/2010 : 300 ROAD DEPARTMENT : HCRUNK :
Quantity: Item Description Unit Cost Extension
100.00:150300632:SURFACE ASPHALT : 53.00TN: 5300.00:

00000000 // Total Sy ———
Signedi?y’ / S —
Afﬁéxﬁy Crunk T —
Purchase Clerk

601-855-5503
hardy@madison-co.com

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL SHIPMENTS AND INVOICES
INVOICE AMOUNTS GREATER THAN PURCHASE ORDER AMOUNT CANNOT BE PAID




DICKERSON

JANUARY 2012

Invoice #: 58356
; . " Date: 11/30/11
. RECEIVED :
BOWEN : i Customer No: 530360
A Highway Construction Company L I !
Brookhaven, Mississippi
PO #: 120094
From: Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.
P. O. Box 1008
Brookhaven MS 39602-1008
Sold To: MADISON COUNTY Delivered To:
P.0. BOX 608
CANTON, MS 39046
Sale Date Material Units UM Unit Price MatITotal HaulTotal TaxCd Tax Total
JOB#/PO# /120094
11/14/11 Surface SC-1 Type 2 45.290 TON 56.6000 E 2,563.41 0.00 0.00 2,563.41
Total: 2,563.41 0.00 0.00 2,563.41
Total Invoice: 2,563.41 0.00 ' ‘ 0.00 2,563.41
recosclaM ¢ 1272928
DEC 13 2011
ClLame . - 57 I s v,
VAE/:‘P;‘}F’\%/ !i/'; OO~ OO L ~ B o7 Oq(
Payment Type: On Account
Total: 2,563.41

NET30 pay terms Net 30 Days

0.00 discount offered if paid before

Remit To Address:
Dickerson & Bowen
P.O. Box 23699
Jackson, MS 39225-3699




DICKERSON JUNE 2012
' Invoice #: 59149
s e | Date: 3/31/12
BOWEN . Customer No: 530360
A Highway Construction Company
Brookhaven, Mississippi i
PO #: 120-265
From: Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.
P. O. Box 1008 RT
Brookhaven MS 39602-1008 o
APR 192012
Sold To: MADISON COUNTY Delivered To:
P.O. BOX 608
CANTON, MS 39046 ' :
Sale Date Material Units UM Unit Price MatlTotal HaulTotal TaxCd Tax Total
JOB#/PO# /120-265
03/05/12 Surface SC-1 Type 2 61.520 TON 56.6000 E 3,482.04 0.00 0.00 3,482.04
03/06/12 Surface SC-1 Type 2 131.950 TON 56.6000 E 7,468.37 0.00 0.00 7,468.37
Total : 193,47 10,950.41 0.00 0.00 10,950.41
. Total Invoice: - 10,950.41 000 0.00  10,950.41

/’LL(,&(/UM«.(J, Hcteedv
35 e,

3o 14716

PO | 20265 fm JZ// 320.

\‘A‘% S€953 pot fes

Payment Type: OnAccount

REC'DW lzs q(01

MAY 03 2012
acicd G20 3

Y00 ~

4,950, 24
SU4G el i fy PO antisao
7. 96

q@q (9 339.76

NET30 pay terms Net 30 Days

0.00 discount offered if paid before

Total:

10,950.41

Remit To Address:
Dickerson & Bowen
P.O. Box 23699
Jackson, MS 39225-3699




PURCHASE ORDER

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS = = —--mmommemmmmmemeeo
P.O. BOX 608 : PO No : 120265
CANTON, MISSISSIPPI 39046 = —cmcmmmmemmmeommooo
601-855-5503 Reg. No 120342
Page i
T Ot mm e e e L SHIVP TOt--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmemm oy
12919 8 DEPARTMENT OF ROAD MANAGEMENT
DICKERSON & BOWEN, INC. 3137 SOUTH LIBERTY STREET
P.O. BOX 23699 : : CANTON, MS 32046
JACKSON MS 39225 3699 : :  SHIP VIA BEST WAY
Date Ordered : Date Required : Department ' : Entered by:
2/23/2012 3/23/2012 : 300 ROAD DEPARTMENT : HCRUNK
Quantity Item Description : Unit Cost Extension
200.00:150300969:SURFACE ASPHALT i 56.60TN: 11320.00:
- —-—_'—- | - .
:STRIBLING ROAD g

.
-

/(_,. o (// / ﬂ 7( b4 /&’4// " /&é 75/ ﬁmfﬁ/@m}é
Gyjewd ) PSS o1 Mk S, 20/
7 ./ '

00000000 /e
Signed: ;;ZL//

Hardy C
Purcha lerk
601-855-5503

hardy@madison-co.com

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL SHIPMENTS AND INVQICES
INVOICE AMOUNTS GREATER THAN PURCHASE ORDER AMOUNT CANNOT BE PAID




DICKERSON INVOICE

BOWEN

A Highway Construction Company
Brookhaven, Mississippi

From: Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.
P. O. Box 1008
Brookhaven MS 39602-1008 RECEIVED

SEP 242012

Sold To: MADISON COUNTY Delivered To:
P.O. BOX 608

CANTON, MS 39046 '

Sale Date Material Units UM ____ Unit Price MatiTotal HaulTotal TaxCd Tax Total

JOB#/PO# 1120-653
09/10/12 Surface SC-1 Type 2 72.150 TON 57.0000 E 4,112.55 0.00 0.00 4,112.55
09/11/12 Surface SC-1 Type 2 89.040 TON 57.0000 E 5,075.28 0.00 0.00 5,075.28
Total: 161 19 9,187.83 0.00 0.00 9,187.83

RECEIVED
CLAM__ | 90243

OCT 08 2012
VENDOR# 12419

camt_1€0 200 32

$48%0.00

Payment Type: OnAccount

5

NET30 pay terms Net 30 Days 0.00 discount offered if paid before Total: 9,187.83

Remit To Address:
Dickerson & Bowen

P.O. Box 23699
Jackson, MS 39225-3699



PURCHASE ORDER
MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
P.O. BOX 608

: PO No : 120653 :
CANTON, MISSISSIPPI 3%046 L ______TT._
601-855-5503 Reg. No 120837
Page 1
T Ot e e BHIP T Ot-memcnessssom e wsss :
: DEPARTMENT OF ROAD MANAGEMENT
DICKERSON & BOWEN

3137 SOUTH LIBERTY STREET
CANTON, MS 39046

SHIP VIA BEST WAY

Date Ordered : Date Required : Department

Entered by
9/ 6/2012 10/ 6/2012 : 300 ROAD DEPARTMENT HCRUNK
Quantity: Item Description Unit Cost Extension
150.00:150300632: SURFACE ASPHALT 57.00TN: 8550.00:
) :HONEYSUCKER RD $ $

: STUMPBRIDGE RD

00000000

Signed: >

)%éfdy’

Purchase Clerk
601-855-5503
hardy@madison-co.com

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL SHIPMENTS AND INVOICES
INVOICE AMOUNTS GREATER THAN PURCHASE ORDER AMOUNT CANNOT BE PAID
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MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

125 West North Street e Post Office Box 608
Canton, Mississippi 39046
601-855-5500 o Facsimile 601-855-5759
www.madison-co.com

TO: Madison County Board of Supervisors
FROM: Comptroller’s Office

DATE: August 25, 2013

SUBJECT: Claim Rejection (Quality Chemical & Supply, Inc)

State law requires a purchase order to be issued for any purchases over 500.00 (2011). We received
two outstanding invoices from Quality Chemical & Supply, Inc for supplies received. Quality Chemical &
Supply has made several attempts to collect payments on these invoices but know purchase order was

issued by Madison County. The employee ordered the supplies and the County received them, but we
do not have authority to pay for the supplies without a purchase order.

For that reason, we are asking the Madison County Board of Supervisors to reject the claims to Quality
Chemical & Supply Inc. They are listed as follows:

Date Invoice# Amount
1. May4, 2011 3391 $2,359.02
2. May5, 2011 3449 $628.68

The Board of Supervisors has directed its counsel to seek an expedited and appropriate remedy through
the filing of a Declaratory Compliant in the Circuit Court of Madison County. In compliance with the
anticipated Order, Madison County expects to satisfy the herein-above invoices.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Attachments

John Bell Crosby, District One

Gerald Steen, District Three
Ronny Lott, District Two

Paul Griffin, District Five
Karl M. Banks, Sr., District Four

Arthur Johnston, Chancery Clerk
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> QUALITY CHEMICAL & SUPPLY, INC. o INVOICE DATE
Q“ p.0. Box 16168 -~
v & JACKSON, MS 39236

N (601) 856-8339

SOLD MAanTann ONTY O iy ’ SHIP ~rnirins  jaeorie
TO: ' $ ' i TO: L P keif, i )
DRDERNO.~* |- - ORDERDATE = |* {CUSTOMERNO. .~ +|SALESREP| PURCHASE ORDERNO. - A
‘ : .-’**"’/" s
QUANTITY ORDERED 5
UNIT - R
"QUANTITY SHIPPED UNIT QUANTITY.BACK ORD. TEMDESCRIETION
20 ~ :
“ap * X . )
< . B ¥

SALES AMOUNT

MiSC. CHARGES
FREIGHT
SALES TAX

PAYMENT REC'D
BALANCE DUE
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\‘) \ QUALITY CHEMICAL & SUPPLY, INC.

& P.0O. Box 16168
.\3\{)\ / JACKSON, MS 39236

el o ﬁzm\‘«y@ﬁ@@

INVOICE DATE

J'~
I o
et

(601) 856-8339

SH!P
TO:

.’ CUSTOMERNO.

QUANTITY, ORDERED
TQUANTITY SHIPPED UNIT

SALES AMOUNT
MISC. CHARGES
FREIGHT

PAYMENT REC'D
BALANCE DUE
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